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CIAIR FIAPTY

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

2014 GMC SAVANA G2500

Van cargo | B Cylinders | Flexible
1GTW7FBAXE1157275

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 170,164 KM

Accldent/Damage Records Found

No U.S. History Found

'Y

o

No Import Record Found
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hups:h'vhr.carfax.cal?!d=q9$t7yy6yl3quLanSanGygSlQM5z1 & gl=1*d4fdeh™_gcl_au

(% Thisvehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-histo
of Mareh 11, 2025 (or once zll the data was collected from our data sources and the re,
from theusands of sources across North America,
that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada.
with a vehicle inspection and test drive, te make an informad decision.

When buying a used vehicle, we alwa

Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

1 Open Recall Found

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BQ) #: 59827481
Report Date: March 11, 2025 | 1:25 p.m, EDT

Report Status: Complete

Reference;

LIEM CHECK

No Lien Records Found

14 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

ry-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as
port was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records
and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle
s recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along

"MicSNDAZNTIWLIE3NDEONzc10Tg.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

5 Lien Chesk

!( @ Nolien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each
Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest Territories) where
the vehicle Is currently registered and where It has historically been
registeren, We do not check for liens or title in any U.S. state.

I & VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for liens.
We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-
duty equipment,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
e If for some reason our lien check falls ta accurately
reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle
atthe time of the search, CARFAX Canada will
reimburse the party that purchased the report and
relied on it to their detriment to a maximum amount of
(1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever s lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that there
15 ne lien on the vehicle.

& Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE

© 2014 Dec 22

© 2021 Oct 29

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE

© 2023 Sep 30

DETAILS V AMDUN'T
British Columbia, Canada - -
‘Estirnate:‘ LEFT éEAﬁ CORNER | Estimate lLA'J-ate: n/a - o $3.49t.!.39 |
Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR CORNER $3,201.04
British Columbia, Canada -
'Es.tl_l;‘l”ate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a - $1,225.39
Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER $1,160.47
DETAII% - AMOUNT
British Columbia, Canad;_ N ‘ _ -

Gtas;ﬁecurd $744,92

@8 Registration

! @ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Nermal branding.

| We checked for: lnspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
e 2

Wl Service Records

i»i'
DATC ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS 3
- a: R R e e L 8 8 B e e e e e el e &
2017 Aug 25 48,247 KM Decker's Brake & Auto Centre Vehicle serviced E
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada *+  Fluids checked t]
- Oil and filter changed
ntips://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=q9817yy6yl3uCbLyBn5nJbGyg3l19M5z1&_gl=1"d4fdeh™_gcl_auMjcSNDAzNTIWLIESNDEONzc10Ta. 216




3/11/25, 1116 AM

2017 Nev 6

2018 Feb 6
2018 Jul 19

2019 Jan 3

2018 May 15

2019 Jun 14

20149 Nov 28

2019 Dec 13

2020 Jan 23

2020 Apr 28

2024 Mar 26

2024 Sep 16

2024 Nov 28

55,212 KM

76,510 KM

84,380 KM

ODOMETER

50,667 KM

SQURCE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DETAILS

Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
*  Front brakes serviced

Tire pressure TMONItoring system reset
+  Tire(s) replaced

Decker's Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
= Oil and filter changed
= Wiper(s) replaced

62,821 KM

73,000 KM

Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
- Airfilter replaced
+  Oil and filter changed

Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
»  Oiland filter changed
*  Wiper(s) replaced

Decker's Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
= Oiland filter changed

Decker's Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
= Oiland filter changed

85,199 KM

Decker's Brake & Auto Centre
Burnahy, British Columbia, Canada

Decker's Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

= Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
= Two tires mounted

86,483 KM

91,499 KM

161,734 KM

170,164 KM

Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Decker's Brake & Aute Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
= Brake light bulb(s) replaced
- Light bulb(s) replaced

- Cil and filter changed

Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
- Wiper(s) replaced

Decker's Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
= Airfilter replaced
+  Headlight{s) replaced
= Oil and filter changed

« ) Open Recalls

Remedy

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact GMC or visit

Recall Description

General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists in 2014 - 2017 Chevrolet Express and GMC Savana vehicles (built through 6/21/16
and 6/17/16 respectively) equipped with power windows. Under certain conditions, liquid can enter the power window switches in these vehicles and cause corrosion,
Izading to high electrical resistance, High electrical resistance can cause the switch to heat up, smoke or melt, increasing the risk of fire and injury. Qceupants may natiee
that the power window Is malfunctioning or Inoperative. Smoke or an odor from smoke or melting may also come from the door panel.

Decker's Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Replace driver side door window switch.

GM's website, (https://my.gm,ca/gm/en/recalls)

htipsi//vhr.carfax.cal?id=q98f7yy6yl3uCbLyBnSnJbGyg319M5z18&_gl=1"d4fdeh™_gcl_au"MjcSNDAZNTIWLIE3NDEONzc10Tg.

Vehicle serviced
+  Headlight(s) replaced

Recall #: N172086770 | Driver Side Window Switch Inoperative Recall Date: 2018 May 03

IGTWIFBAKET 13727S
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@ Stolen Vehicle Check

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

-
l @ This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen.

ﬁ}i Detailed History

PATE ODOMETER

2014 Sep 27

2014 Dec 22

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Mortor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Insurance Records COLLISION

LEFT REAR CORNER

British Columbia, Canada
2014 Dec 22 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT REAR CORNER
2015 Apr 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2016 Apr 2 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Apr1 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Aug 25 48,247 KM Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Nov & 50,667 KM Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Feb 6 55,212 KM Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Mar 31 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 May 3 GMC Recall Manufacwurer Recall Issued
Recall # N172086770
2018 Jul 19 62,821 KM Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record Yehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia.
Canada
2019 jan 3 73,000 KM Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Mar 31 Moror Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 May 15 Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 jun 14 76,510 KM Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record

Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

|
{
IGTATFBAXEN1ST2TS
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2019 Nov 26

2614 Gee (4

2020 Jan 23

2020 Apr 1

2020 Apr 28

2021 Mar .1.}.‘.
2021 Oct 29
2021 Qet 29
2022 Mar 27 ‘
2023 Apr 1
2023 Sepdo

2024 Mar 26
2024 Apr 1
2024 5ep 16

2024 Nov 28

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
84,380 KM Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada
85,199 KM Decker's Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada
86,483 KM Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
91,499 KM Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada
Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
Insurance Records COLLISION REAR CENTER
British Columbia, Canada
Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada REAR CENTER
Mortor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
Motar Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
Insurance Records Glass Record $744.92
British Columbia, Canada
161,734 KM Decker's Brake & Auto Centre  Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Decker’s Brake & Auto Centre
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

57275
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I; Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca
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